505811291 12/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5858120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FATHYM, INC.	11/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSAR INC.	
Street Address:	5610 WARD RD, SUITE 300	
City:	ARVADA	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16555770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-745-4266
Email: pfwein@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: PETER WEINBERG

Address Line 1: 1999 BROADWAY, SUITE 770 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER WEINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/PFW/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment (Executed)(USA)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Executed)(USA)#page2.tif

PATENT 505811291 REEL: 051222 FRAME: 0678

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered into by and between Fathym, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), and Sensar Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Number 16/555770 titled "METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING AND DEBUGGING ACROSS IOT SYSTEMS" (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Transfer and Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including any corresponding provisional application, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, continued prosecution application, or request for continued examination thereof, and in and to all counterpart foreign and international patents and patent applications, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with the right to bring all causes of action (in law or equity), claims or demands relating to ownership and rights in and to the Patent including, without limitation, past, present or future infringement along with the right to seek, recover and retain any damages.
- 2. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same Assignment. The execution of this Assignment by any of the parties may be evidenced by way of a facsimile transmission of such party's signature, or a photocopy of such facsimile transmission, and such facsimile signature shall be deemed to constitute the original signature of such party hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page 1 of 2

Date: November ___, 2019

773A6FB652C94B9..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment or caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment as of the date written below.

Assignor:

Fathym, Inc.

By:

Walker

By:

Assignee:

Sensar Inc.

By:

Edward Dur Revus

Name: Matthew Smith Name: Edward Duer Reeves

~7253F41EB4FF416..

Title: CEO Title: CEO